

## Office of the Controller of Examinations KAZI NAZRUL UNIVERSITY, ASANSOL

Ref. No. : KNU/CE/GD/2024/252 Dated: 30<sup>th</sup> Sept 2024

List of Away Centers for B.A./B.Sc./B.Com 5th, 7<sup>th</sup>, 9<sup>th</sup> Semester Examinations - 2024 (for Regular Candidates Only)

Sl. No.	Name of the Examination Centre	Colleges to appear	Officer-in-Charge of the Examination Centre
01	Durgapur Women's College	Durgapur Government College(105)	Dr. Mahananda Kanjilal Phone :94333353624
02	Michael Madhusudan Memorial College	Durgapur Women's College(106)	Dr. Golam Md. Helaluddin, Principal Phone: 7585057017
03	Durgapur Govt. College	Michael Madhusudan Memorial College(111)	Dr. Debnath Palit, Principal Phone: 0343 2500534
04	T.D.B College	Raniganj Girls' College(113)	Dr. Mobinul Islamm, TIC , TDB College Phone:0341-2444780
		Khandra College(108)	
05	Raniganj Girls' College	TDB College(114)	Dr. Chhabi Dey, Principal Phone: 0341-2449274
06	Deshabandhu Mahavidyalaya	Kulti College(109))	Dr. Tridib Santapa Kundu , Principal Phone: 0341-2525449
07	Kulti College	Deshabandhu Mahavidyalaya(104)	Prof. Rajkumar Roy Teacher-in Charge Phone: 8334043157
		B.B.College(102)	Dr. Falguni Mukhupadhayay, Principal Phone: 0341-2283020
08	B.C.College	St Xavier's College(115)	
		Asansol Girls' College(101)	Dr. Amitava Basu, Principal Phone: 0341-2274842
09	B.B.College	B.C.College(103)	
10	Asansol Girls' College	B B COLLEGE ( HINDI VERSION UNIT ) (116)	Dr. Sandip Kr. Ghatak, Vice Principal Phone:0341-2257600
		Kazi Nazrul Islam Mahavidyalaya(107)	
11	Khandra College	Pandabeswar College(112)	Dr. Pinaki Ranjan Bhattacharyya Phone :9433255126



# Office of the Controller of Examinations KAZI NAZRUL UNIVERSITY, ASANSOL

**Ref. No. : KNU/CE/GD/2024/252** 

Dated: 11<sup>th</sup> Dec 2024

List of centers for Professional Course (BBA/ BBA (HM)BCA/BHM/ LAW etc ) 5<sup>th</sup>, 7<sup>th</sup>, 9<sup>th</sup> semester Examinations – 2024 (for Regular Candidates only )

SI	Name of the Examination Centre	Colleges to appear	Officer-in-Charge of the Examination Centre
01	Michael Madhusudan Memorial College	DSMS College	Dr. Golam Md. Helaluddin, Principal Phone: 7585057017
02	B.B.College	St Xavier's College	Dr. Amivata Basu, Principal Phone: 0341-2275414
		B.C.College	
03	B.C.College	Asansol Girl's College	Dr. Falguni Mukhupadhayay, Principal Phone: 0341-2283020
		B.B.College	
04	T.D.B College	Raniganj Institute of Information Technology	Dr. Mobinul Islamm, TIC , TDB College Phone:0341-2444780
		Raniganj Institute of Computer and Information Science	
05	Deshabandhu Mahavidyalaya	Kulti College(109))	Dr. Tridib Santapa Kundu , Principal Phone: 0341-2525449
06	Kulti College	Deshabandhu Mahavidyalaya(104)	Prof. Rajkumar Roy Teacher-in Charge Phone: 8334043157
07	Durgapur Institute Legal Studies	Law College of Durgapur	Dr. Nirupama, Principal: 8145846861
		Binoda Law College (201)	
08	Law college of Durgapur	Durgapur Institute Legal Studies	Dr. Pradipta Kisore Sahoo: 8637264093
09	Raniganj Girls' College	T.D.B College	Dr. Chhabi Dey, Principal Phone: 0341-2449274
10	Kazi Nazrul University	Kazi Nazrul University	Mr. Imroj Ahamed
11	DSMS College	Michael Madhusudan Memorial College	Siuli Mukherjee, Phone: 9933311180



### Office of the Controller of Examinations KAZI NAZRUL UNIVERSITY, ASANSOL

Ref. No. : KNU/CE/GD/2024/252

Dated: 11<sup>th</sup> Dec-24

#### Follwing course will be conducted at Home Centres(Own College)

Sem	Awards	Course Type	Course Code/ Detais
5 <sup>th</sup> Sem	BA BCOM,BSc Program ,BHM	SE	ALL SE COURSES

Note:

- 1. ALL COURSES BA LLB 5YRS /LLB 3YRS EXAMINATIONS WILL BE CONDUCTED IN AWAY CENTRE FOR UG COLLEGES
- 2. All backlog courses exminations will be conducted at Home Centre.

#### Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to

- 1. Principal/Teacher- in- charge of all affiliated colleges
- 2. The Commissioner of Police, Asansol Durgapur Police Commissionerate.
- 3. All officer, Heads of P.G. Departments, Kazi Nazrul University
- 4. P.A. to Vice-Chancellor for kind information to The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.
- 5. Guard file

Sd/-Controller of Examinations Kazi Nazrul University